
ASSOLUTA  M

ANNO POS PETT ATLETA COD SOC

1984 1 23 ORLANDI LUCA 2354 SCI CLUB MONTEBELLUNA ASD 44.46.58 0

1988 2 2 TIRABOSCHI RICHARD 3649 ASD TOROLLSKI CENTER 45.30.22 0

1977 3 31 CARRARA BRUNO 2338 TEAM FUTURA A.S.D.WHITE FOX 45.31.60 0

1995 4 9 DALLA VIA ALBERTO 2342 CENTRO SPORTIVO BASSANO ASD 46.05.97 0

1974 5 12 RADOVAN MATTEO 2347 GRUPPO S.MONTE GINER ASD 46.32.27 0

1993 6 35 BRUNNER JULIAN 2338 TEAM FUTURA A.S.D.WHITE FOX 47.22.54 0

1992 7 37 BRIGADOI MAURO 2338 TEAM FUTURA A.S.D.WHITE FOX 47.41.32 0

1978 8 11 SASSANO ANTONIO 3649 ASD TOROLLSKI CENTER 47.55.63 0

1995 9 7 RIPAMONTI SIMONE 3606 SCI CLUB LISSONE A.S.D. 49.32.85 0

1971 10 13 MOSCONI MARCO 2347 GRUPPO S.MONTE GINER ASD 49.40.25 0

1987 11 69 LANFRANCHI LUCA 2338 TEAM FUTURA A.S.D.WHITE FOX 49.59.92 0

1964 12 52 CRESTANI MARCO 2338 TEAM FUTURA A.S.D.WHITE FOX 50.46.28 0

1997 13 4 BECCHIS FRANCESCO 916 ASD PATTINATORI CITTA' DI CUNEO 50.46.29 0

1993 14 1 BECCHIS EMANUELE 916 ASD PATTINATORI CITTA' DI CUNEO 51.11.59 0

1984 15 40 MORANDINI NICOLA 2338 TEAM FUTURA A.S.D.WHITE FOX 51.13.18 0

1986 16 39 QUADRUBBI MATTEO 2338 TEAM FUTURA A.S.D.WHITE FOX 51.27.32 0

1974 17 17 VALERIO MASSIMO 2338 TEAM FUTURA A.S.D.WHITE FOX 51.30.54 0

1972 18 46 DE MONTE ZANGUOL GIULIANO 2342 CENTRO SPORTIVO BASSANO ASD 51.32.46 0

1968 19 70 BETTINAGLIO CARLO 2338 TEAM FUTURA A.S.D.WHITE FOX 51.37.53 0

1973 20 25 MOSCONI ALESSANDRO 2347 GRUPPO S.MONTE GINER ASD 51.42.48 0

1975 21 42 MAINO ANDREA 2342 CENTRO SPORTIVO BASSANO ASD 52.40.47 0

1957 22 66 GERVASONI GUSEPPE ANTONIO 3192 BRIANZA SKIROLL CLUB ASD 52.54.37 0

1958 23 32 SOMMAVILLA PAOLO 2338 TEAM FUTURA A.S.D.WHITE FOX 53.00.12 0

1994 24 6 DE ZEN DANIELE 2354 SCI CLUB MONTEBELLUNA ASD 53.29.66 0

1999 25 10 PASQUALI MATTIA 3548 SCI CLUB BOBBIO ASS.D. 53.32.37 0

1959 26 20 FRANCHINI MASSIMO 2338 TEAM FUTURA A.S.D.WHITE FOX 53.36.31 0

1967 27 30 CAPANNI ROBERTO 3548 SCI CLUB BOBBIO ASS.D. 53.41.57 0

1957 28 28 GIONTA MARCELLO 2347 GRUPPO S.MONTE GINER ASD 53.44.41 0

1975 29 16 ROFFARE' STEFANO 2354 SCI CLUB MONTEBELLUNA ASD 54.28.23 0

1996 30 5 GIARDINA JACOPO 2347 GRUPPO S.MONTE GINER ASD 54.41.89 0

1966 31 24 DALLA VIA MARCO 2342 CENTRO SPORTIVO BASSANO ASD 55.00.94 0

1962 32 57 CHIARINI GIORGIO 2338 TEAM FUTURA A.S.D.WHITE FOX 55.07.40 0

1987 33 38 GIOVANELLI LUCA 2338 TEAM FUTURA A.S.D.WHITE FOX 55.19.00 0

1964 34 54 RICCA PAOLO 2338 TEAM FUTURA A.S.D.WHITE FOX 55.51.25 0

1993 35 36 DEFRANCESCO MATHIAS 2338 TEAM FUTURA A.S.D.WHITE FOX 56.23.16 0

1956 36 67 SOMMAVILLA ROBERTO 2338 TEAM FUTURA A.S.D.WHITE FOX 56.43.31 0

1997 37 22 CURTI LUCA 3606 SCI CLUB LISSONE A.S.D. 56.45.16 0

1976 38 18 GARILLI ANDREA 3548 SCI CLUB BOBBIO ASS.D. 56.53.27 0

1962 39 59 SALVI DANILO 3192 BRIANZA SKIROLL CLUB ASD 56.54.02 0

1963 40 56 BIAZZI STEFANO 3548 SCI CLUB BOBBIO ASS.D. 57.17.82 0

1958 41 26 CONCINI MARIO 2347 GRUPPO S.MONTE GINER ASD 57.52.24 0

1968 42 51 RIZZARDI ALFREDO 2338 TEAM FUTURA A.S.D.WHITE FOX 57.59.06 0

1970 43 33 SESSO LUIGI 2342 CENTRO SPORTIVO BASSANO ASD 58.16.56 0

1993 44 68 MICH STEFANO 2338 TEAM FUTURA A.S.D.WHITE FOX 58.23.99 0

1961 45 61 PEDRANZ GIANNI 2338 TEAM FUTURA A.S.D.WHITE FOX 58.27.71 0

1973 46 45 SEMBENINI PAOLO 2338 TEAM FUTURA A.S.D.WHITE FOX 58.57.29 0

1999 47 8 SORTENI VALERIO 2367 ASD.SKIROLL COM.MONTANA M.CERVINO 58.58.24 0

1974 48 43 DORIGUZZI MARZIO 2338 TEAM FUTURA A.S.D.WHITE FOX 59.38.80 0

1964 49 53 FONTANA IVANO 2338 TEAM FUTURA A.S.D.WHITE FOX 1.00.36.29 0

1988 50 27 FERRARI STEFANO 3362 ASD P.VALMALENCO 1.00.38.35 0

1966 51 15 MORTAGNA EDI 2354 SCI CLUB MONTEBELLUNA ASD 1.0040.28 0

1961 52 29 SBALCHIERO DANIELE 2342 CENTRO SPORTIVO BASSANO ASD 1.00.41.50 0

1975 53 41 BETTINI LODOVICO STEFANO 2342 CENTRO SPORTIVO BASSANO ASD 1.0043.53 0

1965 54 14 MUNARI PAOLO 2354 SCI CLUB MONTEBELLUNA ASD 1.01.38.10 0



1971 55 49 GUIZZETIN IVAN 2338 TEAM FUTURA A.S.D.WHITE FOX 1.02.01.30 0

1963 56 55 BARLASSINA GIORGIO 3606 SCI CLUB LISSONE A.S.D. 1.02.31.45 0

1962 57 60 SCANDIUZZI PAOLO 2354 SCI CLUB MONTEBELLUNA ASD 1.02.43.41 0

1971 58 48 DEMONTE PANGON ANDREA 2338 TEAM FUTURA A.S.D.WHITE FOX 1.02.57.59 0

1995 59 34 BIANCHINI ALESSANDRO 3855 P.TEAM BRIANZA ASD 1.03.16.90 0

1962 60 58 DE MARTIN PINTER UMBERTO 2338 TEAM FUTURA A.S.D.WHITE FOX 1.03.48.98 0

1958 61 64 ZONTA GIANDOMENICO 2347 GRUPPO S.MONTE GINER ASD 1.05.29.75 0

1979 62 3 BERLANDA ALESSIO 2338 TEAM FUTURA A.S.D.WHITE FOX 1.05.45.83 0

1966 63 21 GIARDINA CORRADO 2347 GRUPPO S.MONTE GINER ASD 1.07.07.94 0

1964 64 71 GIOVANAZZI MARCO 2338 TEAM FUTURA A.S.D.WHITE FOX 1.14.51.76 0

1957 65 65 BIANCHINI GIRGIO 3855 P.TEAM BRIANZA ASD 1.15.31.96 0

1993 66 19 MOSCONI PIETRO 3192 BRIANZA SKIROLL CLUB ASD rit 0

1973 44 LILLA GIANLUCA 3649 ASD TOROLLSKI CENTER N.P. 0

1972 47 REDOLF FEDERICO 2338 TEAM FUTURA A.S.D.WHITE FOX N.P. 0

1968 50 DE SILVESTRO ANDREA 2338 TEAM FUTURA A.S.D.WHITE FOX N.P. 0

1958 62 ABRAM LUCIANO 2338 TEAM FUTURA A.S.D.WHITE FOX N.P. 0

ASSOLUTA   F

ANNO POS PETT ATLETA COD SOC

1979 1 91 DELPERO CRISTINA 2347 GRUPPO S.MONTE GINER ASD 46.59.23 0

1969 2 106 MORE' ROSSANA 3192 BRIANZA SKIROLL CLUB ASD 47.00.80 0

1966 3 101 GHIRARDI MILENA 2367 ASD.SKIROLL COM.MONTANA M.CERVINO 47.46.11 0

1962 4 104 COSTA ROSANNA 2342 CENTRO SPORTIVO BASSANO ASD 48.34.53 0

1974 5 98 PANIZZA PATRIZIA 2347 GRUPPO S.MONTE GINER ASD 49.50.17 0

1998 6 90 VALLE ALESSIA 3192 BRIANZA SKIROLL CLUB ASD 50.52.83 0

1999 7 96 BECCHIS CHIARA 916 ASD PATTINATORI CITTA' DI CUNEO 51.57.40 0

1999 8 109 PELLEGRIN SABRINA 2338 TEAM FUTURA A.S.D.WHITE FOX 53.46.98 0

1997 9 89 GELMI CHIARA 3192 BRIANZA SKIROLL CLUB ASD 53.48.13 0

1966 10 93 BERTOCCO ANNALISA 2347 GRUPPO S.MONTE GINER ASD 57.46.47 0

1960 11 99 URGESI LORETTA 3192 BRIANZA SKIROLL CLUB ASD 59.43.05 0

1998 12 92 PEDRETTI SILVIA 3192 BRIANZA SKIROLL CLUB ASD 59.54.61 0

1973 13 102 BORDIN SILVIA 2354 SCI CLUB MONTEBELLUNA ASD 1.00.15.83 0

1961 14 94 ROATA CLAUDIA 2354 SCI CLUB MONTEBELLUNA ASD 1.00.46.60 0

1961 15 100 DI LENARDO CHIARA 2352 ASD MLADINA ASD TRIESTE 1.01.13.54 0

1955 16 97 TURCHET PATRIZIA 2352 ASD MLADINA ASD TRIESTE 1.02.27.95 0

1964 17 105 MORA BRUNA 2338 TEAM FUTURA A.S.D.WHITE FOX rit 0

1997 95 PEDRETTI GIULIA 3192 BRIANZA SKIROLL CLUB ASD N.P. 0

1958 103 FALDRINI MARIELLA 3362 ASD P.VALMALENCO N.P. 0

1999 108 PASERO ARIANNA 2338 TEAM FUTURA A.S.D.WHITE FOX N.P. 0

ASPIRANTI F

1998 6 90 VALLE ALESSIA 3192 BRIANZA SKIROLL CLUB ASD 50.52.83 0

1999 7 96 BECCHIS CHIARA 916 ASD PATTINATORI CITTA' DI CUNEO 51.57.40 0

1999 8 109 PELLEGRIN SABRINA 2338 TEAM FUTURA A.S.D.WHITE FOX 53.46.98 0

1998 12 92 PEDRETTI SILVIA 3192 BRIANZA SKIROLL CLUB ASD 59.54.61 0

1999 108 PASERO ARIANNA 2338 TEAM FUTURA A.S.D.WHITE FOX N.P. 0

SENIOR GIOVANI F

1997 9 89 GELMI CHIARA 3192 BRIANZA SKIROLL CLUB ASD 53.48.13 0

1997 95 PEDRETTI GIULIA 3192 BRIANZA SKIROLL CLUB ASD N.P. 0

OVER  40  F



1969 2 106 MORE' ROSSANA 3192 BRIANZA SKIROLL CLUB ASD 47.00.80 0

1966 3 101 GHIRARDI MILENA 2367 ASD.SKIROLL COM.MONTANA M.CERVINO 47.46.11 0

1974 5 98 PANIZZA PATRIZIA 2347 GRUPPO S.MONTE GINER ASD 49.50.17 0

1966 10 93 BERTOCCO ANNALISA 2347 GRUPPO S.MONTE GINER ASD 57.46.47 0

1973 13 102 BORDIN SILVIA 2354 SCI CLUB MONTEBELLUNA ASD 1.00.15.83 0

OVER 50   F

1962 4 104 COSTA ROSANNA 2342 CENTRO SPORTIVO BASSANO ASD 48.34.53 0

1960 11 99 URGESI LORETTA 3192 BRIANZA SKIROLL CLUB ASD 59.43.05 0

1961 14 94 ROATA CLAUDIA 2354 SCI CLUB MONTEBELLUNA ASD 1.00.46.60 0

1961 15 100 DI LENARDO CHIARA 2352 ASD MLADINA ASD TRIESTE 1.01.13.54 0

1955 16 97 TURCHET PATRIZIA 2352 ASD MLADINA ASD TRIESTE 1.02.27.95 0

1964 17 105 MORA BRUNA 2338 TEAM FUTURA A.S.D.WHITE FOX rit 0

1958 103 FALDRINI MARIELLA 3362 ASD P.VALMALENCO N.P. 0

ASPIRANTI  M

1999 25 10 PASQUALI MATTIA 3548 SCI CLUB BOBBIO ASS.D. 53.32.37 0

1999 47 8 SORTENI VALERIO 2367 ASD.SKIROLL COM.MONTANA M.CERVINO 58.58.24 0

SENIOR   GIOVANI   M

1995 4 9 DALLA VIA ALBERTO 2342 CENTRO SPORTIVO BASSANO ASD 46.05.97 0

1995 9 7 RIPAMONTI SIMONE 3606 SCI CLUB LISSONE A.S.D. 49.32.85 0

1997 13 4 BECCHIS FRANCESCO 916 ASD PATTINATORI CITTA' DI CUNEO 50.46.29 0

1996 30 5 GIARDINA JACOPO 2347 GRUPPO S.MONTE GINER ASD 54.41.89 0

1997 37 22 CURTI LUCA 3606 SCI CLUB LISSONE A.S.D. 56.45.16 0

1995 59 34 BIANCHINI ALESSANDRO 3855 P.TEAM BRIANZA ASD 1.03.16.90 0

OVER   40    M

1974 5 12 RADOVAN MATTEO 2347 GRUPPO S.MONTE GINER ASD 46.32.27 0

1971 10 13 MOSCONI MARCO 2347 GRUPPO S.MONTE GINER ASD 49.40.25 0

1974 17 17 VALERIO MASSIMO 2338 TEAM FUTURA A.S.D.WHITE FOX 51.30.54 0

1972 18 46 DE MONTE ZANGUOL GIULIANO 2342 CENTRO SPORTIVO BASSANO ASD 51.32.46 0

1968 19 70 BETTINAGLIO CARLO 2338 TEAM FUTURA A.S.D.WHITE FOX 51.37.53 0

1973 20 25 MOSCONI ALESSANDRO 2347 GRUPPO S.MONTE GINER ASD 51.42.48 0

1975 21 42 MAINO ANDREA 2342 CENTRO SPORTIVO BASSANO ASD 52.40.47 0

1967 27 30 CAPANNI ROBERTO 3548 SCI CLUB BOBBIO ASS.D. 53.41.57 0

1975 29 16 ROFFARE' STEFANO 2354 SCI CLUB MONTEBELLUNA ASD 54.28.23 0

1966 31 24 DALLA VIA MARCO 2342 CENTRO SPORTIVO BASSANO ASD 55.00.94 0

1968 42 51 RIZZARDI ALFREDO 2338 TEAM FUTURA A.S.D.WHITE FOX 57.59.06 0

1970 43 33 SESSO LUIGI 2342 CENTRO SPORTIVO BASSANO ASD 58.16.56 0

1973 46 45 SEMBENINI PAOLO 2338 TEAM FUTURA A.S.D.WHITE FOX 58.57.29 0

1974 48 43 DORIGUZZI MARZIO 2338 TEAM FUTURA A.S.D.WHITE FOX 59.38.80 0

1966 51 15 MORTAGNA EDI 2354 SCI CLUB MONTEBELLUNA ASD 1.0040.28 0

1975 53 41 BETTINI LODOVICO STEFANO 2342 CENTRO SPORTIVO BASSANO ASD 1.0043.53 0

1971 55 49 GUIZZETIN IVAN 2338 TEAM FUTURA A.S.D.WHITE FOX 1.02.01.30 0

1971 58 48 DEMONTE PANGON ANDREA 2338 TEAM FUTURA A.S.D.WHITE FOX 1.02.57.59 0



1966 63 21 GIARDINA CORRADO 2347 GRUPPO S.MONTE GINER ASD 1.07.07.94 0

1973 44 LILLA GIANLUCA 3649 ASD TOROLLSKI CENTER N.P. 0

1972 47 REDOLF FEDERICO 2338 TEAM FUTURA A.S.D.WHITE FOX N.P. 0

1968 50 DE SILVESTRO ANDREA 2338 TEAM FUTURA A.S.D.WHITE FOX N.P. 0

OVER   50   M 

1964 12 52 CRESTANI MARCO 2338 TEAM FUTURA A.S.D.WHITE FOX 50.46.28 0

1957 22 66 GERVASONI GUSEPPE ANTONIO 3192 BRIANZA SKIROLL CLUB ASD 52.54.37 0

1958 23 32 SOMMAVILLA PAOLO 2338 TEAM FUTURA A.S.D.WHITE FOX 53.00.12 0

1959 26 20 FRANCHINI MASSIMO 2338 TEAM FUTURA A.S.D.WHITE FOX 53.36.31 0

1957 28 28 GIONTA MARCELLO 2347 GRUPPO S.MONTE GINER ASD 53.44.41 0

1962 32 57 CHIARINI GIORGIO 2338 TEAM FUTURA A.S.D.WHITE FOX 55.07.40 0

1964 34 54 RICCA PAOLO 2338 TEAM FUTURA A.S.D.WHITE FOX 55.51.25 0

1956 36 67 SOMMAVILLA ROBERTO 2338 TEAM FUTURA A.S.D.WHITE FOX 56.43.31 0

1962 39 59 SALVI DANILO 3192 BRIANZA SKIROLL CLUB ASD 56.54.02 0

1963 40 56 BIAZZI STEFANO 3548 SCI CLUB BOBBIO ASS.D. 57.17.82 0

1958 41 26 CONCINI MARIO 2347 GRUPPO S.MONTE GINER ASD 57.52.24 0

1961 45 61 PEDRANZ GIANNI 2338 TEAM FUTURA A.S.D.WHITE FOX 58.27.71 0

1964 49 53 FONTANA IVANO 2338 TEAM FUTURA A.S.D.WHITE FOX 1.00.36.29 0

1961 52 29 SBALCHIERO DANIELE 2342 CENTRO SPORTIVO BASSANO ASD 1.00.41.50 0

1965 54 14 MUNARI PAOLO 2354 SCI CLUB MONTEBELLUNA ASD 1.01.38.10 0

1963 56 55 BARLASSINA GIORGIO 3606 SCI CLUB LISSONE A.S.D. 1.02.31.45 0

1962 57 60 SCANDIUZZI PAOLO 2354 SCI CLUB MONTEBELLUNA ASD 1.02.43.41 0

1962 60 58 DE MARTIN PINTER UMBERTO 2338 TEAM FUTURA A.S.D.WHITE FOX 1.03.48.98 0

1958 61 64 ZONTA GIANDOMENICO 2347 GRUPPO S.MONTE GINER ASD 1.05.29.75 0

1964 64 71 GIOVANAZZI MARCO 2338 TEAM FUTURA A.S.D.WHITE FOX 1.14.51.76 0

1957 65 65 BIANCHINI GIRGIO 3855 P.TEAM BRIANZA ASD 1.15.31.96 0

1958 62 ABRAM LUCIANO 2338 TEAM FUTURA A.S.D.WHITE FOX N.P. 0


